FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

REC

08-19-1999



cket No.: **D-7378**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	1011	21645	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or cop	by thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Bruce E. AUSTIN		2. Name and address of reconstruction Name: HEMISPHERE Government Corporation Internal Address:	, , ,		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 6 Ventur	re, Suite 207		
☐ Other		City: Irvine	State: CA ZIP	2 92618	
Execution Date: June 24, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration in If this document is being filed together	``	, the execution date of the ap	plication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	!	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/302,585					
	Additional numbers attac	ned? 🗌 Yes 🗷 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: David L. Hoffman, Esq.		7 Total foo (27 CED 2 41):	c 40.00		

Internal Address: Street Address: CISLO & THOMAS LLP 233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00

Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

08/18/1999 MTHAI1 00000299 09302585

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

19.05.14 ement and signature.

City: Santa Monica

40.00 DP

State: CA ZIP: 90401

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David L. Hoffman, Reg. No. 32,469

Signature

Date

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. D-7378			
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.	•	Filing Date 4/30/99			
Title of Invention: COMBINATION FOOTBALL AND SKATING GAME WITH ENCLOSED RAMP FIELD AND DIFFERENT SCORING ZONES							
Owner of Record	d (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor					
Bruce E. AUSTIN		1136 Vista Ridge Burbank, California 91504					
Assignee Resi		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee					
HEMISPHERE GROUP	, INC., a Nevada Corporation	6 Venture, Suite 207 Irvine, California 92618					
Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;							
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.							
Executed this 24 at Burbank, Calif		Signature of Assignor (or of corporation, partnership or as		0 , , 0			
County of							
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the for execute the same this	ared egoing instrument to be a free act a day of	and deed and also represent , in the year	ted tha	t he or she is authorized to			
		- <u></u>	Notary Pu	blic)			

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 08/11/1999

AS01A/REV01

PATENT ASO1 REEL: 010166 FRAME: 0694